

General Info

Number: PROJECT NO. 45-16-01
SIGN STRUCTURE REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT, □
MILEPOST 0.75 TO 65.00, □
WILLIAMS, LUCAS AND WOOD COUNTIES, OHIO □

Description:

Deadline: NOVEMBER 10, 2015 AT 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)

(Estimated Cost: \$400,000)

Bids

Business	Bid Total
M P Dory Co	\$ 334,283.25
Lake Erie Construction Company	\$ 438,320.00
J. Ranck Electric, Inc.	\$ 443,437.50

PROJECT NO. 45-16-01 AWARDED TO M.P. DORY CO. ON DECEMBER 14, 2015 VIA RESOLUTION NO. 58-2015

M P DORY COMPANY

PROJECT NO.45-16-01 (Ref. Nos. 1-27)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	202	REMOVAL MISC.: SIGN LIGHTING	4.00	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
2	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH LONG POSTS, 710.15	312.50	FT	\$ 22.50	\$ 7,031.25
3	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E, 710.15	1.00	EACH	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
4	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T, 710.15	1.00	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
5	625	GROUND ROD	17.00	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00
6	SP 626	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE A	8.00	EACH	\$ 6.50	\$ 52.00
7	630	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-12.30, DESIGN 8	2.00	EACH	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 29,000.00
8	630	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-12.30, DESIGN 10	1.00	EACH	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 15,250.00
9	630	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-7.65, DESIGN 6	4.00	EACH	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 98,000.00
10	630	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-7.65, DESIGN 8	3.00	EACH	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 94,500.00
11	630	SIGN ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY	7.00	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00
12	630	SIGN ERECTED, EXTRUSHEET, AS PER PLAN	20.00	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00
13	630	SIGN BACKING ASSEMBLY	4.00	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
14	630	RIGID OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION	5.00	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
15	630	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	16.00	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00
16	630	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	3.00	EACH	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00
17	630	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL, AS PER PLAN	6.00	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
18	630	SIGNING, MISC.: REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SIGN FOUNDATION	4.00	EACH	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00
19	630	SIGNING, MISC.: REMOVE SIGN FLASHERS	1.00	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
20	630	SIGNING, MISC.: REMOVE AND REUSE SIGN FLASHER CONTROLLERS	2.00	EACH	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
21	630	SIGNING, MISC.: INSTALL SIGN FLASHERS	1.00	EACH	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00
22	630	SIGNING, MISC.: INSTALL SIGN FLASHERS AND FLASHER CONTROLLERS	2.00	EACH	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00
23	631	SIGN SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
24	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1.00	LUMP	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
25	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LUMP	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
26	IB.ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LUMP	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
27	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
Total:						\$ 334,283.25

LAKE ERIE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

PROJECT NO.45-16-01 (Ref. Nos. 1-27)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	202	REMOVAL MISC.: SIGN LIGHTING	4.00	EACH	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00
2	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH LONG POSTS, 710.15	312.50	FT	\$ 18.80	\$ 5,875.00
3	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E, 710.15	1.00	EACH	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00
4	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T, 710.15	1.00	EACH	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00
5	625	GROUND ROD	17.00	EACH	\$ 245.00	\$ 4,165.00
6	SP 626	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE A	8.00	EACH	\$ 7.50	\$ 60.00
7	630	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-12.30, DESIGN 8	2.00	EACH	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 34,400.00
8	630	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-12.30, DESIGN 10	1.00	EACH	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 18,800.00
9	630	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-7.65, DESIGN 6	4.00	EACH	\$ 29,850.00	\$ 119,400.00
10	630	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-7.65, DESIGN 8	3.00	EACH	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 112,500.00
11	630	SIGN ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY	7.00	EACH	\$ 675.00	\$ 4,725.00
12	630	SIGN ERECTED, EXTRUSHEET, AS PER PLAN	20.00	EACH	\$ 620.00	\$ 12,400.00
13	630	SIGN BACKING ASSEMBLY	4.00	EACH	\$ 240.00	\$ 960.00
14	630	RIGID OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION	5.00	EACH	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 24,250.00
15	630	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	16.00	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,600.00
16	630	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	3.00	EACH	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 4,350.00
17	630	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL, AS PER PLAN	6.00	EACH	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 11,100.00
18	630	SIGNING, MISC.: REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SIGN FOUNDATION	4.00	EACH	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
19	630	SIGNING, MISC.: REMOVE SIGN FLASHERS	1.00	EACH	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00
20	630	SIGNING, MISC.: REMOVE AND REUSE SIGN FLASHER CONTROLLERS	2.00	EACH	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
21	630	SIGNING, MISC.: INSTALL SIGN FLASHERS	1.00	EACH	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
22	630	SIGNING, MISC.: INSTALL SIGN FLASHERS AND FLASHER CONTROLLERS	2.00	EACH	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00
23	631	SIGN SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EACH	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
24	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1.00	LUMP	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
25	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LUMP	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00
26	IB.ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LUMP	\$ 2,485.00	\$ 2,485.00
27	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
Total:						\$ 438,320.00

J. RANCK ELECTRIC, INC.**PROJECT NO.45-16-01 (Ref. Nos. 1-27)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	202	REMOVAL MISC.: SIGN LIGHTING	4.00	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
2	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH LONG POSTS, 710.15	312.50	FT	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,812.50
3	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E, 710.15	1.00	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T, 710.15	1.00	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	625	GROUND ROD	17.00	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,550.00
6	SP 626	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE A	8.00	EACH	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00
7	630	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-12.30, DESIGN 8	2.00	EACH	\$16,500.00	\$ 33,000.00
8	630	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-12.30, DESIGN 10	1.00	EACH	\$21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
9	630	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-7.65, DESIGN 6	4.00	EACH	\$31,000.00	\$124,000.00
10	630	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-7.65, DESIGN 8	3.00	EACH	\$38,000.00	\$114,000.00
11	630	SIGN ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY	7.00	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00
12	630	SIGN ERECTED, EXTRUSHEET, AS PER PLAN	20.00	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00
13	630	SIGN BACKING ASSEMBLY	4.00	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
14	630	RIGID OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION	5.00	EACH	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
15	630	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	16.00	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00
16	630	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	3.00	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
17	630	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL, AS PER PLAN	6.00	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
18	630	SIGNING, MISC.: REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SIGN FOUNDATION	4.00	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
19	630	SIGNING, MISC.: REMOVE SIGN FLASHERS	1.00	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
20	630	SIGNING, MISC.: REMOVE AND REUSE SIGN FLASHER CONTROLLERS	2.00	EACH	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
21	630	SIGNING, MISC.: INSTALL SIGN FLASHERS	1.00	EACH	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
22	630	SIGNING, MISC.: INSTALL SIGN FLASHERS AND FLASHER CONTROLLERS	2.00	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
23	631	SIGN SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EACH	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00
24	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1.00	LUMP	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
25	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LUMP	\$35,600.00	\$ 35,600.00
26	IB.ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
27	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Total:						\$443,437.50